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Collomix WK

Ø mm XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

WK 120 120 • •

WK 140 135 • •

Collomix KR

Ø mm XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

KR 120 120 • •

KR 140 140 • •

KR 160 160 •

Collomix MK

Ø mm XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

MK 120 120 • •

MK 140 140 • •

MK 160 160 •



Collomix LX

Ø mm XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

LX 120 120 • • •

Collomix DLX

Ø mm XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

DLX 120 120 • •

DLX 152 150 • •

*4) Collomix GmbH, Abt. Technische Entwicklung, Daimlerstr. 9, 85080 Gaimersheim, Deutschland

*1) XQ1; XQ4; XQ6;
*2) EN IEC 55014-2:2021; EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1; EN IEC 55014-1:2021; 

 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2; EN 61000-3-11:2019; EN 62841-1:2015+A11; EN 62841-2-10:2017

*3) 2014/30/EU, 2006/42 EG, 2011/65/EU

Gaimersheim, 2024-07-18
Alexander Essing
CEO
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Machine components

 2 ON/OFF switch 
 3 Display (XQ4/XQ6 only)

 5 Handles

 9 HEXAFIX adapter
10 Mixing tool 

XQ1 XQ4 XQ6
1100 W

Power supply: 230 Volt 230 Volt 230 Volt
Frequency: 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
No-load speed: n0 = 0 - 930 min-1

Rpm under load: nL = 0 - 670 min-1

Controlled load speed: nL = 400 min-1 or 550 min-1 

or 700 min-1
300 min-1 to 750 min-1

5/8“x16 UN 5/8“x16 UN 5/8“x16 UN
Maximum mixing tool diameter: 120 mm 140 (150*) mm 170 mm
Weight w/o mixing tool: 4,3 kg 5,6 kg 5,7 kg

       / II        / II        / II

Measured values determined in accordance with EN 
62841. The A-weighted noise level of the machine is 
typically:

Sound pressure level
LpA [dB(A)]

Sound power level
LWA  [dB(A)]

XQ1 81 dB(a) 89 dB(a)

XQ4 83 dB(a) 91 dB(a)

XQ6 83 dB(a) 91 dB(a)

Uncertainty K = 3 dB

materials)

Emission level an [m/s2]

XQ1 3,6 m/s2

XQ4 2,4 m/s2

XQ6 3,1 m/s2

Uncertainty K = 1,5 m/s2

         WARNING:
The measured values which are provided apply to new 

day use.

NOTE

measured in accordance with a standardized method of 

for the purposes of comparing electrical tools with each 

electrical tool. If, however, the electrical tool is used for 

strain over the work period as a whole. 

a whole.

We declare under our sole responsibility that this 
products *1) comply with the following standards or 

*2) as well as the provisions of 
*3)

can be requested from *4)

Technical data



not touch the cable and pull out the power plug im-
There is an increased risk of electric shock 

from damaged cables. If the mains power cable has to 
be replaced (because of damage or similar), ensure 
that it is replaced by the manufacturer or an autho-
rized representative of the manufacturer (electrician) 
in order to avoid any risk to safety. 

the plug-in tool to come into contact with concealed 
power cables or the machine’s own mains power 

Contact with a live cable may make metal com-
ponents of the machine live as well and could cause 
an electric shock.

Only operate the machine and the mixing tool in 
Do not use damaged, bent or worn 

paddles. 

We recommend that you wear work gloves and pro-

Always connect machines via a residual current device 
(RCD) with a rated residual current of 30 mA or less.

    WARNING:  

The term “power tool” in the warnings refers to your 

(cordless) power tool.

The machine is to be used only by persons who have 

         DANGER:

Take care to ensure that the mains power supply 

Hold the machine with both hands on the handles 
Loss of control can lead to injuries.

Vapours formed may be inhaled or ignited by sparks 
generated by the power tool.

Power tools and their insert 
tools are not designed for processing food.

The mains cable may get caught in the stirring basket.

An improperly secured bucket may move 
unexpectedly.

Liquid entering the power 
tool can cause damage and electric shock.

The material to be mixed 
may be harmful to health.

immediately unplug the power plug and have the 
Reaching 

into the bucket with the power tool still hanging from 
the socket inside it can lead to an electric shock.
Do not reach into the stirring container with your 

Contact with the paddle can cause serious injury. 

The paddle can spin around or bend in an 
uncontrolled manner.

start it up!

It is advisable to wear a dust mask 
whenever working with materials which 
generate large amounts of dust.

EN



EN Proper use

The machine is designed for mixing liquid and powder-
based building products such as paints, mortar, 
adhesives, plaster and similar substances. Use the right 
mixing tool for the consistency of the material and the 

when choosing the size of mixing tool (diameter/

diameter is selected, this may cause the machine/gear 
unit to become overloaded and lead to damage as a 
result. Please remember that a mixing tool with a mixing 

Given the high torque levels generated by the machine, it 
must not be used as a power drill.

The machine is not suitable for mixing materials 
containing graphite dust, brine or slurry. Mixing of 
these materials or substances may damage the machine 
beyond repair.

Assembly

      DANGER:

Take the HEXAFIX coupling supplied with the packaging 
and screw it to the male thread (5/8“) of the machine 

Insert the mixing tool with the HEXAFIX mount in the 

tools, simply pull back the handle-collar on the coupling 
and this releases the mixing tool.

When the machine is connected to the mains voltage, 
the last selected speed setting appears on the display (3).
Always hold the machine with both hands.
XQ4: The LOW (400 rpm) or MED (550 rpm) or HIGH (700 
rpm) speed can be selected by briefly pressing the TIMER 
/ SPEED button (G).
XQ6: The +/- buttons (E) can be used to set the maxi-
mum speed in the range between 300 rpm and 750 rpm.
To start the machine, first press the relase button (1).
The machine starts up when the ON/OFF switch (2) is 
subsequently pressed.
The display automatically switches to the time display 
(B) of the currently completed mixing time.
The set maximum speed (C) can still be recognised at the 
bottom edge via the bar display.
The more pressure you apply to the ON/OFF switch (2), 
the faster the machine will run. 
The ON/OFF switch cannot be locked!
The speed increases until the set maximum is reached.
The measurement of the current mixing time only conti-
nues while the ON/OFF switch is being pressed.

The measurement of the current mixing time is paused.
The mixing time display can be set to 0:00 at any time:
XQ4: long press on TIMER / SPEED (G) button
XQ6: Press the TIMER RESET button (F)
If the machine stops for more than 1 minute, the machine 
automatically performs a RESET of the mixing time.
The last selected speed appears briefly in the display, 
after which the display changes to the mixing time dis-
play 0:00.
The maximum mixing time in the display is 9:59.
The display dims automatically after 20 seconds. 
When any button is pressed, the display lights up again 
for better legibility.
If an error code (e.g. E06) appears on the display (only 
XQ4/XQ6), disconnect the machine from the mains by 
pulling out the plug and allow it to cool down if necessary.

and deletes the error code.

Always hold the machine with both hands. 
Press the .
Press the ON/OFF switch (2).
The more pressure you apply to the ON/OFF switch,
the faster the machine will run. The ON/OFF switch 
cannot be locked!
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Manufacturer:
Collomix GmbH
Daimlerstrasse 9
85080 Gaimersheim
Germany
www.collomix.com

Care and maintenance Warranty

           DANGER:

Clean the machine and the mixing tool immediately 

recommend that you use the Collomix MIXER CLEAN 
cleaning bucket for cleaning.
Keep the HEXAFIX coupling clean and freely moving at all 

Grease the hexagon mount of the 
coupling at regular intervals with 
suitable grease.

machine can be properly cooled. 

to irreparable damage to the 
machine.
Make sure that the ON/OFF switch moves and releases 

brushes. This means that the machine will shut itself 
down once a certain level of wear is reached. The carbon 
brushes can be replaced by the authorized customer 
service center or by the Collomix Service center.

carried out by an approved workshop or by your Collomix 
Service!

The manufacturer provides a warranty within the 

accordance with the requirements of statutory/country-

under the warranty, please provide us with your invoice 
or delivery note.

On no account will any warranty claims be accepted if 

Complaints can only be accepted if the device is sent to 
the Collomix Service center undismantled.

The warranty does not apply to damages caused 
by normal wear, overloading, improper handling, 
unsuitable accessories or inadequate maintenance.

machine which are made without our agreement shall 

null and void.

Disposal

The device, accessories and packaging should all be 
consigned for environment-friendly recycling.
Electrical tools which have come to the end of their 
service lives must be made unusable by removing the 
mains power cable.

For EU countries only:
Do not dispose of electrical tools with 
household waste.

concerned with used electrical and electronic 

unusable electrical equipment must be collected 
separately and consigned for environment-friendly 
recycling.

Always reduce the speed when submerging the mixing 

mixing tool is fully submerged, increase the speed again 
to ensure that the motor is adequately cooled.
During mixing you should guide the machine around 

mixing material is completely mixed. Please follow the 

material.

The greater the viscosity of the material, the greater 
the impact of the torque forces on the machine, so you 
should be prepared for this when you carry out your 
work.
If the mixing tool comes into contact with a surface (e.g. 

be inserted through the hexagon punch-hole provided in 
the handle frame.

Subject to change.

Only use original Collomix accessories (e.g. mixer, 
adapter, extension) and spare parts. Suitable accessories, 
exploded drawings, spare parts lists for your machine 
and the form for repair orders can be found at 
www.collomix.com



Maskinelement

1 
 2 
 3 Display (endast XQ4/XQ6)
 4 Greppram
 5 Handtag  
 6 
 7 Maskinhals
 8 Omrörningsaxel

9 HEXAFIX-adapter
10 Blandningsverktyg

Tekniska data

XQ1 XQ4 XQ6

230 Volt 230 Volt 230 Volt
Frekvens: 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
Tomgångsvarvtal: n0 = 0 - 930 min-1

Varvtal under last: nL = 0 - 670 min-1

Reglerat varvtal vid belastning: nL = 400 min-1 eller 550 min-1 

eller 700 min-1
300 min-1  -1

5/8“x16 UN 5/8“x16 UN 5/8“x16 UN
Max. diameter för blandningsverktyg: 120 mm 140 (150*) mm 170 mm
Vikt utan blandningsverktyg: 4,3 kg 5,6 kg 5,7 kg

Skyddsklass:        / II        / II        / II

Ljudtryck
LpA [dB(A)] LWA  [dB(A)]

XQ1 81 dB(a) 89 dB(a)

XQ4 83 dB(a) 91 dB(a)

XQ6 83 dB(a) 91 dB(a)

 K = 3 dB

an [m/s2]

XQ1 3,6 m/s2

XQ4 2,4 m/s2

XQ6 3,1 m/s2

 K = 1,5 m/s2

       VARNING:

*1) över-

dokument *2) *3). 
*4) - För detal-

sidan 2.

SE



      VARNING: 

Fel som uppstår till följd av att instruktionerna 
nedan inte följts kan orsaka elstöt, brand och/eller allvar-
liga personskador.

lösa).

         Fara:

Nätspänningen måste stämma överens med värde-

Risk för personskador om du för-
lorar kontrollen.

till att tillhandahålla tillräcklig ventilation när bränn-
 Det finns risk för att 

som har genererats i elverktyget.
Elverktyg och till-

hörande insatsverktyg har inte konstruerats för bear-
betning av livsmedel.

 Det 

det.

plötsligt rubbas.

till skador och elektriskt slag.

das samman måste du genast dra ut stickkontakten 

Om man griper in i behållaren medan 

Grip inte in med händerna i omrörningsbehållaren 

 Kontakt med omrörningshuvudet kan 

leda till allvarliga personskador.
Låt alltid elverktyget varva upp och ned endast i om-

Omrörningshuvudet kan rotera 
runt eller böjas okontrollerat.

Ytterligare säkerhetsanvisningar:
Linda aldrig kabel runt om din egen kropp eller om 

Skadade kablar höjer risken för elektriska slag. Om 

detta endast utföras av tillverkaren eller av en behö-
rig representant (behörig elinstallatör) för att undvika 

Kontrollera innan maskinen används att omrörnings-

böjda eller slitna blandningsverktyg. 
Brytarna på maskinen får inte ha blockerats.
Använd hörselskydd om ljudtrycksnivån vid arbets-

Anslut alltid maskinerna till ett uttag som skyddas av 
en jordfelsbrytare(RCD/FI-brytare). 

säkerhetsanvisningar

bruksanvisningen innan maskinen tas 

hörselskydd under arbetets gång.

dammalstrande arbeten.

SE



Ändamålsenlig användning

blandningsverktyg med en blandningsverkan uppifrån 

På grund av de höga vridmomenten i maskinen får den 

av livsmedel.

Montera maskinen

     Fara:

Skruva fast HEXAFIX-kopplingen- (medföljer i förpack-

HEXAFIX (Montera blandningsverktyget / byta verktyg):

blandningsverktyget behöver du endast dra tillbaka 

ren.

displayen (3).

XQ4: Med ett kort knapptryck på TIMER / SPEED (G) kan 
varvtalet LOW (400 rpm) eller MED (550 rpm) eller HIGH 

XQ6: Med +/- knapparna (E)
in i intervallet mellan 300 rpm och 750 rpm.
För att starta maskinen ska knappen för inkopplingsspär-
ren (1) tryckas in.

strömbrytaren (2) 
nen upp. 
Displayen skiftar automatiskt till tidsvisning (B) för den 
aktuellt genomförda blandningstiden.
I den undre kanten ovanför stapeln visas fortfarande 

varvtal (C).
strömbrytaren (2) trycks in, desto högre 

i tillslaget skick. 

endast att köra medan strömbrytaren trycks in.

XQ4: långt knapptryck TIMER / SPEED (G)
XQ6: Tryck på knappen TIMER RESET (F)
Om maskinen står stilla längre än 1 minut genomför den 
automatiskt en RESET av blandningstiden. 
På displayen visas kort det senast valda varvtalet, där-
efter skiftar displayen till visningen av blandningstiden 
0:00. 
Den maximala blandningstiden i visningen uppgår till 
9:59. 
Efter 20 sekunder dimmas displayen automatiskt. Om 
en valfri knapp trycks kommer displayen att tändas för 
bättre läsbarhet. 
Om en felkod visas (t.ex. E06) på displayen (endast XQ4/
XQ6) ska maskinen kopplas loss från elnätet genom att 
stickkontakten dras ut. Låt maskinen svalna vid behov.
Efter att maskinen på nytt har anslutits till elnätet startar 
styrningen om och raderar då felkoden.

SE

För att starta maskinen ska knappen för inkopplingsspär-
ren (1) tryckas in.

strömbrytaren (2) 
upp. 

tillslaget skick. 



Tillverkare:
Collomix GmbH
Daimlerstrasse 9
85080 Gaimersheim
Tyskland
www.collomix.com

         Fara:

Rengör maskinen och blandningsverktyget omedelbart 
Ta bort smuts med en torr rengöringsduk. 

För rengöring av blandningsverktyget rekommenderar vi 
Collomix MIXER-CLEAN rengöringshink.

Håll HEXAFIX-kopplingen ren och 

Ta ut blandningsverktyget ur 

avslutats.

fabriksservice byta ut kolen.

av en behörig specialverkstad eller av Collomix service-
avdelning.

bifoga fakturan eller följesedeln om du vill göra anspråk 

Skador som beror på naturligt slitage, överbelastning, 

Elverktyg får inte kastas i hushållssoporna.

som utgörs av eller innehåller elektriska eller 

SE

Rör runt maskinen i blandningsbehållaren medan 

materialproducenterna.

ren, fri från materialrester och i perfekt skick.

vridmomentet som verkar på maskinen. Förbered dig för 

Om det roterande blandningsverktyget stöter emot en 

rekyler.

avslutats.

www.collomix.com


